CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

8/8, Trikuta Nagar, Jammu

Cost to be Farnest

**NOTICE INVITING TENDER** 

On behalf of the Central University of Jammu, bids affixed with revenue stamps worth Rs.5/-, are

hereby invited from the registered "A" and "B" class contractors having adequate experience in the

execution of similar works for the below mentioned works so as to reach this office on or before

the bidder

The tender documents containing terms and conditions shall be available from the Administrative Office of the University at 8/8 Trikuta Nagar, Jammu at a cost of Rs.1000/ (non-refundable) through Demand Draft favouring OSD (Finance) or down loaded from University website

All those candidates who have applied under medical streams for appearing in

the Common Entrance Test-2013 for admission to various professional cours-

es for the academic session 2013-2014 and who have opted for TUTION FEE

WAIVER SCHEME (TFW) category code 19 are hereby informed that they can

specify their actual category (except Open Merit category) by submitting a writ-

ten application along with attested Xerox copy of their category certificate to

the BoPEE office Jammu/Srinagar (where they have submitted their

Important: TUTION FEE WAIVER SCHEME (TFW) is applicable for non-med-

ical streams (Engineering Courses) only and the detail of this scheme is avail-

able on the J&K BOPEE's official website www.jakbopee.org and AICTE web-

site. For those candidates who have opted for PCBM (C3) can mention their

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433760, 2433590, 2437647

(Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)

Website: http://www.jakbopee.org, Email: administrator@jakbopee.org

PUBLIC NOTICE

Reservoirs | quoted by

J&K PROJECTS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD. (A J&K State Govt. Undertaking) OFFICE OF DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER, MECHANICAL UNIT, JAMMU

Abbreviated e-Tender Notice Fresh E-NIT No: STP/DO/NIT/06 of 2013-14 Dated: 29-05-2013

For and on behalf of the Managing Director JKPCC Ltd., Jammu e-tenders are hereby invited for supply, installation, Testing & Commissioning of prefabricated STP (150 KLD) based on Moving bed bio-reactor technology using Poly Vinyl Alcohol (PVA) Gel as media with lamella clarifier/lamella setter and required electro-mechanical equipments on turnkey basis. Operation and maintenance of above STP for one year at Distt. Hospital Doda. as per Terms, Conditions and detailed Technical

Specifications of this Tender document The NIT consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specification, Bill of Quantities can be seen/downloaded from the e-tendering website www.jktenders.gov.in from 29-05-2013 from 18.00 Hrs to Dt. 19-06-2013 upto 1800 Hrs with Tender ID 2013 PWDJK 7241 1

> Deputy General Manager, JKPCC Ltd. Mechanical Unit.

DIP/J-309-P Dt: 30/5/13

#### **NORTHERN RAILWAY** Tender Notice No. 04/2013

Senior Divisional Mechanical Engineer, N.Rly., Firozpur for and on behalf of the dent of India, invites SEALED OPEN TENDER for the following works. Tender e deposited in Tender Box upto 15.00 hrs on 01.07.2013 in the room of will be deposited in Tender Box upto 15.00 nrs on 01.07.2015 in a Sr.DME(C&W), DRM office Firozpur and will be opened thereafter immediate. same day in the presence of tenderers who happen to be present there. If 01.07.2013 happens to be a holiday the tender will be opened on next working day on same tim and place. Tender form can be purchased from the office of Sr. Divisional Mechanical Engineer (C&W), N,Rly, Firozpur Cantt from 01.06.2013 at 12 O'clock and up to 13.00 hrs. on 01.07.2013 on payment of Rs. 10,000/- (not refundable). Earnest money shown against the work may be deposited with Divisional Cashier, N,Rly. Firozpur or with any scheduled bank in the shape of FDR in favour of Sr. Divisiona Finance Manager, N.Rly, Firozpur Cantt and receipt in original may be attached with the tender form. Tenders received without earnest money or conditionally will not be considered. Tenderers are advised to go through the tender conditions carefully before tendering and inspect the site of work. The Sr. Divisional Mechanical Engineer (C&W), N.Rly, Firozpur reserves the rights to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason. Name of scope of the work: Mechanized cleaning of assigning any reason. Maine of scope of the work: internalized cleaning of coaches (Total - 101 coaches approx) per day with the provision of OBHS in trains including tolletries in AC coaches at Coaching Depot ASR for a period of three years. Estimated cost: Rs. 6,77.13,206/-, Earnest Money: Rs. 4,88,566/-, Period: Three Years. The tender document can be downloaded from 01.06.2013 at 12 O'clock at Railway Website www.nr.indianrailways.gov.in. The cost of the tender document should be deposited in any Railway Ticket Booking Office and receipt in original should be attached with the tender document or DD of this amount can be attached alongwith tender for payable in favour of Sr.DFM/Northern Railway, Firozpur. No.1-RS/Misc/Cont/OBHS/ASR/2013 Dated: 30.05.2013



## **ABRIDGED TENDER NOTICE**

**Serving Customers With A Smile** 

Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine Board, Katra has invited tenders for "Protection / Treatment work on slopes of track between Adhkuwari to Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Ji Shrine-Phase-I". The last date for submission of Tender is 28-06-2013 upto 3 PM. The Pre-Bid Conference shall be held on 14-06-2013 at 11 AM at Central Office, Katra

The NIT and the Detailed Tender Document can be downloaded from the website of the Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine Board www.maavaishnodevi.org or www.tenders.indiatimes.com or can be obtained from the office of SMVDSB, Katra

No.: CO/Dev/383-III /345

Dated: 31-05-2013

Sd/-Addl. Chief Executive Officer

# DIRECTORATE OF RURAL **SANITATION, J&K** NIRMAL BHARAT

The Ministry of Drinking Water & Sanitation, Govt. of ndia has renamed Total Sanitation Campaign (TSC) as 'Nirmal Bharat Abhiyan" (NBA) in the year 2012. The objective of the scheme is to accelerate the sanitation coverage in the rural areas by providing sanitation facilities such as Individual Household Latrines (IHHL) School Toilets, Community Sanitary Complex (CSC), Anganwadi Toilets etc.

Nirmal Bharat Abhiyan (NBA) envisages covering the entire community for saturated outcomes with a view to create "Nirmal Gram Panchayat". Under NBA provisions of IHHL of both BPL and identified APL households (SCs/ STs, Small & Marginal Farmers, Physical Handicapped, Landless Labourers and Women Headed Households have been made in the scheme.

The following activties are taken up under the Nirmal Bharat Abhiyan (NBA) scheme:-

- Individual Household Latrines (IHHL).
- Community Sanitary Complexes (CSCs).
- School Toilets.
- 4. Anganwadi Toilets.

The incentive are provided to both BPL and identified APL households (SCs/ STs, Small & Marginal Farmers Physical Handicapped, Landless Labourers and Women Headed households) on Construction of IHHL unit as per the detail given below;

Government Share (NBA) = Rs. 5100.00

MGNREGA Contribution = Rs. 4500.00

Total Govt. Share = Rs. 9600.00 = Rs. 900.00 Beneficiary share

Total:-

Executing Agency at the District level is District Panchayat Officers (DPOs) through Block Development Officer concerned.

Rs. 10500.00

## **Contact Persons:**

- District Panchayat Officer (DPO) District level.
- **Block Development Officer** - Block-level
  - Panchayat Secretary (VLW)/ - Panchayat-level

Issued in the interest of the General Public,

by Directorate of Rural Sanitation, J&K, DIPK-NB-510

Dt: 28/5/2013

Director

(Bashir Ahmad Bhat) KAS

Rural Sanitation, J&K

Sd/

#### COURT OF CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE: UDHAMPUR PRESENT: JATINDER SINGH JAMWAL

Application for release of vehicle (Truck: Ashok Leyland) bearing actual registration No. JK14B-7099 seized by the authorities of Police Station: Udhampur in the case registered vide FIR No: 393/2012 for offences under Section 379, 420 and 407 of RPC with the registration No: JK14B-5486, alleged to be false and apparently changed by the unknown offenders for the purpose of theft of vehicle and staking false claim over

#### **PROCLAMATION**

Whereas one Sohan Lal S/o Kaka Ram, Caste Brahmin R/o Village Phangyal, Tehsil Udhampur has commenced an application for release of vehicle bearing registration. JK14B-7099 claiming himself to be the registered owner of the said vehicle; Whereas the authorities of Police Station: Udhampur have recovered and seized the vehicle in question from Gauhati (Assam) in the case FIR No: 393/2012 for offences under sections 379, 420 and 407 of RPC registered on a report lodged by the applicant- Sohan Lal only. However, by the time the vehicle could be recovered, the unknown offenders, involved in the commission of offence of theft and criminal breach of trust, had changed its registration number to JK14B-5486 Therefore, through the medium of this proclamation public at large is informed about the

nstitution of the present application before this court with the direction that in case any person/s is/are has any objection regarding the claim put forth by the applicant-Sohan Lal, he/they may approach this court within a period of six months from the date this procla nation is publicized failing which matter shall be decided in accordance with law

Dtd: 24.05.2013

20-06-2013:

S. Description

Key basis.

Design, construction and making operational RCC Ground Service

Reservoir / Sump Tank each having 1.00 lakh gallon capacity at locations in the Campus of

the Central University of

Jammu at Village Bagla District Samba on Turn-

Abutting the PWD

(RCC Sump Tank)

No. :CUJ/ Dev/4/2013/685 Dated:30-05-2013

(i) Lenka Location (RCC Ground

Reservoir)

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Udhampur

No of

One

www.cujammu.ac.in on all working days from 30.05.2013 to 19.06.2013.

## My mother was not reason for break-up: Ranbir Kapoor

Bollywood actor Ranbir Kapoor has denied reports that his mother being the reason behind his split with actress Deepika Padukone, claiming it was their own individual choice.

Ranbir, 30, and Deepika, 27, began dating when they met on the sets of 'Bachna Ae Haseeno' in 2008 and the couple split after

"It's an issue between two individuals, but people work on several theories and then disturb things. My mother loves me a lot and wants me to live my own life. My mother is also very fond

Cost of tender

Rs.1000/-

Rs.1000/-

Period of

Money/CDR completion document

Four months

Officer on Special Duty (Finance)

Equivalent

to 2% of

the auoted

rate

not the reason for the split. I want to clarify, my mother was not the reason for the break-up. Ranbir said on Rajat Sharma's TV show 'Aap Ki Adalat'

There were reports that the actor broke-up with the 'Cocktail' star because Ranbir's mother Neetu Kapoor did not approve of their relationship

Ranbir attended the show to promote his latest release 'Yeh Jawaani Hai Deewani' alongwith co-star Deepika. (PTI)

## BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The Executive Engineer BSNL Civil Division Srinagar at Quarter No. 2, Type-IV. Sector-7, BSNL Staff Colony Channi Himmat, Jammu invites on behalf of BHARAT ANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED Sealed tenders from eligible contractors for the work ) Construction of Infrastructure under NFS Project (Composite Node small (C2) refabricated) at TMG, District Kupwara (J&K) (Re-Call) NIT No 1/EE/Div/Sgr/2013-14 dated 30-05-2013, Estimated cost Rs. 37,46,633/- last date application 05-06-2013. (2) Construction of power, battery room, one DG Shed cluding augmentation in equipment room (for Backbone Small) in existing SCON node under NFS Project at Singhpora Pattan (J&K). NIT No. 2/EE/Div/Sgr/2013-14 dated 30-05-2013 Estimated cost Rs. 26,73,069/- last date f application 05-06-2013 (3) Construction of Infrastructure for NFS Project Backbone Node) (T3)) at Khalsar, District Leh, J&K, NIT No. 23/EE/Div/Sgr/13-14 ated 30-05-2013, Estimated cost Rs. 72,77,234/- last date of application 05-06-2013. (4) Construction of Infrastructure for NES Project (Backbone Node (T3)) at oma, District Leh, J&K NIT No. 24/EE/Div/Sgr/13-14 dated 30-05-2013, Estimated ost Rs 7687917/-, Last date of application 05-06-2013. (5) construction of nfrastructure for NFS Project (Composit Node(C2)) at Base Camp. District Leh J&K. NIT No. 25/EE/Div/Sgr/13-14 dated 30-05-2013, Estimated cost Rs. 39,30,542/- Last date of application 05-06-2013. For detailed information, please log on to web site www.cocjammu.jandk.bsnl.co.in/eecsrinagar/eecsrinagar.html.

#### Jammu and Kashmir

Institute of Management, Public Administration & Rural Development Main Campus Moulana Azad Road, Srinagar-190001 IMPA&RD Regional Centre, Near ASCOMS, Hospital Sidhra Jammu

### NOTICE

It is hereby notified that interviews for the various Faculty positions of J&K IMPA&RD shall now be conducted in a phased manner in view of the large number of short listed candidates and time required for the purpose as per the details given below instead of 01st June 2013 as earlier notified vide Notification No. IMPA/04 of 2013 dated: 16.05.2013.

nterview of the below mentioned short listed candidates who have applied for the post of Professor/Associate Professo at 05.00 p.m. onwards Post: Professor, Rural Developmer

Sr. No.	Name of the candidate	Address	Remarks
01	Dr. G.M. Dar	S/o Shri Mohi-ud-Din Dar, House	
		No. C-5 Abubakar Colony, Bemina	
		Bye Pass Srinagar	
02	Dr. Khurshid-ul-Islam	S/o Shri Abdul Gaffar Reshie,	
		R/o Naira Distt. Pulwama	
03.	Dr. Reva Sharma	W/o Rajnish Sharma	
		110-A/D Gandhi Nagar, Jammu	
Post:	Associate Professor, Rural Develop	oment	
Sr.	Name of the	Address	Remarks
No.	candidate		
01	Dr. Khurshid-ul-Islam	S/o Shri Abdul Gaffar Reshie,	
		R/o Naira Distt. Pulwama	
Post:	Professor, Industrial Management		
01	Dr. Reyaz Ahmad Rainaye	S/o Ali Mohammad 38 Balgarden Srinagar	
02	Dr. Mushtaq Ahmad Khan	S/o Ghulam Mohammad Khan	The proposal for relaxation in
		R/o Pamposh Colony, Lane No. 6	upper age limit is under
		House No. 49-E Natipora Srinagar	consideration of competent authority
Post:	Associate Professor, Industrial Mar	nagement	
01	Dr. B.A. Kumar	S/o Wali Mohammad Kumar	
UI		R/o Laioora Pulwama	
UI		reo Eujoora r amama	
02.	Shri Asutosh Muduli	S/o Binod Bihari Muduli	Deficient documents in teaching/
	Shri Asutosh Muduli		Deficient documents in teaching/ research/training experience. Hence

nterview of the below mentioned short listed candidates who have applied for the post of Professor/Associate Professor in Communication and Behavioural Sciences, Public Administration & Financial Management shall be held on 10th of June 2013 in banquet Hall M.A. Road, Srinagar or

05.00 p.m. onwards Post: Professor, Communication & Behavioural Science S/o Shri Adron Gaffar Reshie, Dr. Khurshid-ul-Islam R/o Naira Distt. Pulwama Dr. Jahan Ara Jabeer W/o Khursheed Ahmad Nagash The proposal for relaxation in upper Dr. Farzana Shaheer W/o Dr. Mugtasid Ahmad Kamil R/o age limit is under consideration of 52-Balgarden, Srinagar Post: Associate, Professor, Co ication & Behavioural Science Manzoor Hassan S/o Gh. Mohamad C/o Department of

Sociology, University Srinaga Dr. Khurshid-ul-Islam S/o Shri Abdul Gaffar Reshie R/o Naira Distt. Pulwama Post: Associate Professor, Public Administration Dr. Ruguaya Amir W/o Younus Rathore R/o Near Govt. Qt No. J-56, Jawahar Nagar, Srinaga D/o Dr. R.D. Sharma House No. 279/A, Dr. Rachna Dutt Goswam

Last Morh, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu Dr. Nittam Chand S/o Dharam Singh Village-Beri Darolan PO Behana, Jattan District Bilaspu (HP) PIN-174024 Associate Professor, Financial Manage Dr. Neena Bhalla D/o Late Sh Shanti Saroop Bhalla

Ranu Ashram Canal Road, Jammu Note:- 1. The candidates are advised to produce the original certificates/testimonials on the date, interview, along-with deficie documents, if any, notified vide this Office Notice dated: 26-04-2013, falling which, they shall not be allowed to sit in the interview 2. The permission to appear in the Interview is purely provisional subject to fulfilment of eligibility conditions as per advertisement

C/o 755/3 Bhagwati Nagar, Near

Deficient documents in teaching/

provisionally short listed

research/training experience. Hence

Joint Director, J&K IMPA&RD

notice dated 21-08-2012 as on cut-off date. 3. The date of interview for the post of Professor, Social Sciences, Associate Professor, Social Sciences and Assistant Professor Secretary Rural Development shall be notified separately (Sunita Anand) KAS

Dt. 28-5-13

# J&K AGRO

BRIEF TENDER NOTICE

No: BOPEE/Adm/CET/2013/348-358

Dated: 30-05-2013

Application Form) latest by 4th of June 2013 upto 4 P.M.

original category in PCB (B2) and can opt for TFW in PCM (AI)

Sealed offers accompanied with a C.D.R. for Rs. 50,000.00 (Rupees fifty thousand only) are invited from the registered transporters for the transportation of various fertilizers from Jammu Railway Station/Bari Brahmana to the various blocks in Jammu/Kashmir/Leh & Karqil Divisions. The offers shall be accepted in this office latest by 15-06-2013 up to 2 P.M and the undersigned shall reserve the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof. The detailed tender documents giving our terms and conditions can be obtained from our office on any working day. The payment on account of transportation charges will be released only on receipt of freight reimbursement from the Fertilizer Company.

Sd/ **Divisional Manager** DIP/.I-310-P Jammi Dt: 30-5-2013 Tel: No: 9419102941



## ADMISSION - 2013 LAST DATE APPROACHING

## **MASTERS**

a. BBA a. MBA b. B.Sc. IT b. MBA-FM c. BCA c. MCA d. B. A. Arabic (Hons.) d. MSc. IT

e. MSc. Applied Mathematics f. MSc. Mathematics

n. M. A. Arabic

**DIPLOMA** g. Bioresources' Biotechnology a. Civil Engineering b. Mechanical Engineering

**BACHELORS** 

c. Electrical Engineering

Assistant Registrar (Academic Affairs)

d. Electronics & Communication Application Forms available from: Assistant Registrar (Academic Affairs), Rajouri; Camp Offices Jammu 0191-2466892 Srinagar 9419011449, Kishtwar 9469251944 or download

from www.bgsbuniversity.org. Forms also available from the Office of Principals of

Govt. Degree Colleges in Rajouri & Poonch districts. BGSBU/Acad/13/1318 Dated: 28 May, 2013

## Rajiv Gandhi National Quality Award 2012

Bureau of Indian Standards under Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution, Govt. of India invites applications for Rajiv Gandhi National Quality Award for year 2012. It is one of the most prestigious awards for organizations who have excelled in the field of "quality", either in manufacturing sector or in service sector. Award constituted in 1991, recipients of this award, over the years, have excelled to become the benchmark of quality in their respective fields, for which they have even earned international recognition.

ELIGIBILITY: Organizations in the following sectors, who have been in existence for at least three years as on 31 March 2012 are eligible to apply:

**Industrial Sector** Service Sector Bio-technology;

Chemical:

Electrical and electronic;

Food and drug; Gems, jewellery and allied industry;

Metallurgical;

Engineering Industry and others

http://www.bis.org.in AWARDS:

For other eligibility conditions and further details, please visit BIS website

Types of Awards No of awards **Cash Incentive** Best of All 1 Rs. 5 lakh

One each for Large Scale & Small Scale Manufacturing organizations One each for Large Scale & Small Scale Service Organizations **Commendation Certificate** 

One each for Large Scale & Small Scale Manufacturing organizations in each of the above sectors

Rs. 1 lakh each One each for Large Scale & Small Scale Service organizations in each of the above sectors

Education;

Health Care;

Utilities; and

Information Technology;

Rs. 2 lakh each

Rs. 2 lakh each

Finance;

Others

APPLICATION FORMS: The Application Forms may be obtained either (i) from the Sales counter of Bureau of Indian Standards, New Delhi by cash payment of Rs 200/- or (ii) by post by sending a Demand Draft of Rs 250/- in favour of 'Bureau of Indian Standards' payable at New Delhi to 'Head (Management & Systems), Bureau of Indian Standards, Manak Bhavan, 9, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi - 110 002'.

The application form can also be downloaded from the BIS website: http://www.bis.org.in. In case downloaded application form is used for applying for the award, an amount of Rs 200/is required to be submitted in addition to the prescribed application fee.

LAST DATE: Completed application form along with the prescribed fee (please see BIS website for details) should reach the 'Head (Management and Systems)' latest by 19 August

Informative workshops/seminar for guidance of the applicants will commence at different location from June-July 2013, the schedule of which will be hosted on BIS website by 2<sup>nd</sup> week of June 2013.



For any details please contact:

Head (Management and Systems) **BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS** Manak Bhavan, 9, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi - 110 002 Phone: 011-23231106 Fax: 011-23231106, 23239842

E-mail: msd@bis.org.in

davp 08103/13/0005/1314